	~ ~ ~	0007	Docket No.:	JI1.001.US
FORM PTO-1895 (Modified)	08-22-		T.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/RE ¹⁶ 4				Patent and Trademark Office
	10343	8315	•	v v
Tab settings	-		attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The GasGun, LLC			dress of receivin	
The Gasoun, ELC		Name: The C	GasGun, Inc.	
		Internal Addre	9SS:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	s: 165 S.W. Tu	alatin Loop
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
□ Other				
Execution Date: August 7, 2007		City: West Li	nn	State: OR ZIP: 97068
		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	rs(s):			
If this document is being filed together v		the execution da	te of the applicat	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	D. Fale	nt No.(s)	FILCE OF P
11/161,113 Filed: 07/22/2005		7,228,907	7	
		Issued: 06-12-0	"/	CE S
<i>A</i>	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔟 Yes	X No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number	of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: Timothy E. Siegel		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	40 \$ 280.00
Internal Address: Suite 206		🛛 Enclosed	I - Any excess or	insufficiency should be
08/21/2007 DBYRNE 00000019 11161113		credited	or debited to dep	osit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 1868 Knapps Alley		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
		50-1152		
City: West Linn State:	ORZIP: 97068	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
		USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		ation is true and r	correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	et, the foregoing inform	$\frac{1}{2} \qquad 2$	л л	
of the original document.	UImol	The fit	el	August 15, 2007
Timothy E. Siegel		Signature	Γ	2 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover s	heet, attachments,	and document:	
	Mail documents to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme nited States Patent and Tradema			-1450
Director of the Un	nited States Patent and Tradema	an Ginee, the East	PA	TENT

REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0490

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. JI1.001.US	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date	
7,228,907	06-12-2007	11/161,113		07-22-2005	
Title of Invention: HIGH	ENERGY GAS FRACTURING C	CHARGE DEVICE			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
The GasGun, LLC		9400 Grogans Mill Road, S The Woodlands, TX 77380		05	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
The GasGun, Inc.		165 S.W. Tualatin Loop West Linn, OR 97068			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;					

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE

dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 7 TH da at 1868 KNAPPS ALLEY, 5 WEST LINN	ay of AUGUST WITE 206	, in the year 2007 <u>Michael J.</u> <u>Signature of</u> Assignor (or o	of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Oregon County of Clackamas	MARI NOTARY P	ICIAL SEAL <i>is a corporation, p</i> YAMAMOTO PUBLIC-OREGON SION NO. 389355	artnership or association)
Before me personally appeared Rich	ard A. Schmidt, Chief To cument to be a free act and ay of August	echnology Officer, The GasGun, I nd deed and also represented that , in the year 2007. MMM HL	1
			ASO1A/REVO:

PATENT REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 08/20/2007